128
B
all / R
oller B
earing
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
10
NK10/12 10 17 12 4500 5100 19000 28000 10
NK10/16 10 17 16 5450 6400 19000 28000 13
12
NK12/12 12 19 12 5000 6100 17000 26000 13
NK12/16 12 19 16 6000 7700 17000 26000 16
NKS12 TN 12 22 16 9600 10400 17000 26000 23
14
NK14/16 14 22 16 10300 11500 16000 24000 21
NK14/20 14 22 20 13000 15600 16000 24000 26
NKS14 14 25 16 14000 15000 16000 23000 29
15
NK15/16 15 23 16 10900 12700 15000 23000 22
NK15/20 15 23 20 13000 17000 15000 23000 27
NKS15 15 26 16 14400 15000 15000 23000 30
16
NK16/16 16 24 16 11000 14000 15000 23000 22
NK16/20 16 24 20 14000 18000 15000 23000 28
NKS16 16 28 16 15000 16000 14000 22000 35
17
NK17/16 17 25 16 12000 15000 15000 22000 24
NK17/20 17 25 20 15000 20000 15000 21000 30
18
NK18/16 18 26 16 12500 16200 14000 21000 25
NK18/20 18 26 20 15800 22000 14000 21000 31
NKS18 18 30 16 16000 17000 13000 20000 37.9
19
NK19/16 19 27 16 13000 17400 14000 21000 26
NK19/20 19 27 20 16000 22000 14000 21000 32
20
NK20/16 20 28 16 13000 17000 13000 20000 27
NK20/20 20 28 20 16000 23000 13000 20000 34
22
NK22/16 22 30 16 14000 19000 12000 18000 30
NK22/20 22 30 20 17000 27000 12000 18000 37
NK22/20K 22 31 20 17700 27000 12000 18000 37.6
24
NK24/16 24 32 16 15000 22000 11000 17000 32
NK24/20 24 32 20 18000 28000 11000 17000 40
25
NK25/16 25 33 16 15000 22000 11000 16000 33
NK25/20 25 33 20 19000 30000 11000 16000 42
26
NK26/16 26 34 16 15000 23000 10000 15000 34
NK26/20 26 34 20 19100 30000 10000 15000 42
28
NK28/20 28 37 20 22000 34000 9500 14000 52
NK28/30 28 37 30 33000 57000 9500 14000 82
29
NK29/20 29 38 20 21900 34000 8500 14000 54
NK29/30 29 38 30 27000 55000 8500 14000 84
30
NK30/20 30 40 20 22000 34000 8500 13000 65
NK30/30 30 40 30 33000 57000 8500 13000 98
NK30/17K 30 50 17 25000 32000 8500 13000 66
32
NK32/20 32 42 20 23500 37000 8500 13000 68
NK32/30 32 42 30 34000 63000 8500 13000 102
35
NK35/20 35 45 20 24000 41500 7500 11000 74
NK35/30 35 45 30 36000 69000 7500 11000 112
37
NK37/20 37 47 20 25000 43500 7500 11000 77
NK37/30 37 47 30 37000 69500 7500 11000 113
38
NK38/20 38 48 20 25500 45000 7500 11000 79
NK38/30 38 48 30 37500 73000 7500 11000 107
40
NK40/20 40 50 20 36000 47000 6500 10000 63
NK40/30 40 50 30 39000 79000 6500 10000 125
42
NK42/20 42 52 20 26900 49000 6500 9500 86
NK42/30 42 52 30 39000 79000 6500 9500 130
43
NK43/20 43 53 20 27500 50000 6500 9500 86
NK43/30 43 53 30 40000 80000 6500 9500 133
t
d
t
d
Needle Roller BearingsNK Series
129
B
al
l /
 R
ol
le
r B
ea
rin
g
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
45
NK45/20 45 55 20 27500 53000 6000 9000 91
NK45/30 45 55 30 41000 88000 6000 9000 139
50
NK50/25 50 62 25 38000 74000 5500 8000 158
NK50/35 50 62 35 50000 106000 5500 8000 221
55
NK55/25 55 68 25 41000 82000 5000 7500 193
NK55/35 55 68 35 54000 118000 5000 7500 267
60
NK60/25 60 72 25 41000 85000 4300 6500 185
NK60/35 60 72 35 57000 130000 4300 6500 258
65
NK65/25 65 78 25 44000 98000 4000 6000 221
NK65/35 65 78 35 59000 140000 4000 6000 310
68
NK68/25 68 82 25 44500 89000 4000 6000 241
NK68/35 68 82 35 63000 139000 4000 6000 338
70
NK70/25 70 85 25 45000 91500 3700 5500 275
NK70/35 70 85 35 64000 144000 3700 5500 386
75
NK75/25 75 92 25 54000 104000 3700 5500 315
NK75/35 75 92 35 77000 160000 3700 5500 492
80
NK80/25 80 95 25 56000 119000 3300 5000 301
NK80/35 80 95 35 79000 184000 3300 5000 425
85
NK85/25 85 105 25 70500 123000 3100 4700 404
NK85/35 85 105 35 100000 193000 3100 4700 517
90
NK90/25 90 110 25 72000 128000 2900 4400 426
NK90/35 90 110 35 103000 208000 2900 4400 604
95
NK95/26 95 115 26 74500 137000 2800 4200 364
NK95/36 95 115 36 108000 223000 2800 4200 652
100
NK100/26 100 120 26 73000 137000 2700 4000 487
NK100/36 100 120 36 107000 223000 2700 4000 679
105
NK105/26 105 125 26 76500 147000 2500 3800 506
NK105/36 105 125 36 111000 238000 2500 3800 713
110
NK110/30 110 130 30 97500 204000 2400 3600 612
NK110/40 110 130 40 129000 292000 2400 3600 830
120 NK120/40 120 140 40 113000 268000 2200 3300 910
130 NK130/40 130 150 40 116000 283000 2100 3100 980
145
NK145/32 145 170 32 111000 238000 1900 2700 1120
NK145/42 145 170 42 153000 360000 1900 2700 1490
t
d
t
d

 R
ol
le
r B
ea
rin
g
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
8
K8X11X8 8 11 8 3150 3000 21000 32000 1.1
K8X11X10 8 11 10 4000 4100 21000 32000 1.3
K8X11X13 8 11 13 4850 5200 21000 32000 2,6
K8X12X10 8 12 10 4650 4150 21000 32000 2.0
K8X12X12 8 12 12 5600 5300 21000 32000 3.4
K8X12X13 8 12 13 5600 5300 21000 32000 3.6
9
K9X12X10 9 12 10 4550 5000 20000 30000 1.5
K9X12X13 9 12 13 5500 6400 20000 30000 2.1
10
K10X13X10 10 13 10 4550 5100 19000 28000 1.6
K10X13X13 10 13 13 5450 6450 19000 28000 3.1
K10X14X10 10 14 10 5500 5450 19000 28000 3.4
K10X14X8 10 14 8 4300 3950 19000 28000 2.7
K10X14X13 10 14 13 6600 6900 19000 28000 4.4
K10X16X12 10 16 12 7100 5950 19000 28000 6.6
11 K11X14X10 11 14 10 5000 6000 18000 27000 2.8
12
K12X15X9 12 15 9 4450 5250 17000 26000 2.7
K12X15X10 12 15 10 5000 6100 17000 26000 3.3
K12X15X12 12 15 12 6000 7700 17000 26000 3.8
K12X15X20 12 15 20 8500 1200 17000 26000 5.9
K12X16X13 12 16 13 7500 8500 17000 26000 5.5
K12X17X13 12 17 13 9000 9400 17000 26000 7.5
K12X18X12 12 18 12 8600 8000 17000 26000 8.4
14
K14X17X10 14 17 10 5400 7000 16000 24000 K14
K14X18X13 14 18 13 8300 10000 16000 24000 6.3
K14X18X15 14 18 15 9600 12000 16000 24000 7.6
K14X18X17 14 18 17 10900 14400 16000 24000 8.1
K14X19X13 14 19 13 8950 9650 16000 24000 8
K14X20X12 14 20 12 9350 9150 16000 24000 9.5
K14X20X17 14 20 17 13500 14600 16000 24000 14
15
K15X18X14 15 18 14 7850 11600 15000 23000 6
K15X19X17 15 19 17 10900 14600 15000 23000 9
K15X20X13 15 20 13 10100 11500 15000 23000 8.8
K15X21X17 15 21 17 15100 17200 15000 23000 14
K15X21X21 15 21 21 16500 19100 15000 23000 17
16
K16X20X13 16 20 13 9000 11800 15000 23000 7.1
K16X20X17 16 20 17 11900 16800 15000 23000 9.2
K16X22X13 16 22 13 12600 13900 15000 23000 11
K16X22X16 16 22 16 14200 16000 15000 23000 14
K16X22X20 16 22 20 16000 18800 15000 23000 17
17
K17X21X13 17 21 13 9400 12600 15000 22000 7.5
K17X21X17 17 21 17 11800 16900 15000 22000 9.5
K17X22X20 17 22 20 14700 19200 15000 22000 15
K17X23X17 17 23 17 14000 16000 15000 22000 16
18
K18X22X13 18 22 13 8900 11900 14000 21000 7.7
K18X22X17 18 22 17 11700 17000 14000 21000 11
K18X23X20 18 23 20 14600 19000 14000 21000 15
K18X24X13 18 24 13 11600 12800 14000 21000 13
K18X24X20 18 24 20 17000 20900 14000 21000 19
K18X25X17 18 25 17 18000 20400 14000 21000 19
K18X25X20 18 25 20 22000 26600 14000 21000 24
19
K19X23X13 19 23 13 9600 13500 14000 21000 8.2
K19X23X17 19 23 17 12700 19200 14000 21000 11
t
dD
Radial Needle Roller
and Cage Assemblies
K Series
134
B
all / R
oller B
earing
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
20
K20X24X10 20 24 10 8300 11200 13000 20000 6.5
K20X24X17 20 24 17 13200 20400 13000 20000 11
K20X26X13 20 26 13 14000 16700 13000 20000 12
K20X26X20 20 26 20 20600 27600 13000 20000 19
K20X28X25 20 28 25 27000 32500 13000 20000 37
21
K21X25X13 21 25 13 10300 15000 13000 19000 9
K21X25X17 21 25 17 13600 21500 13000 19000 12
22
K22X26X17 22 26 17 13500 21600 12000 18000 12
K22X28X17 22 28 17 17700 23000 12000 18000 20
K22X29X16 22 29 16 18700 22700 12000 18000 22
K22X30X15 22 30 15 19300 21700 12000 18000 22
24
K24X28X13 24 28 13 10800 16800 11000 17000 10
K24X28X17 24 28 17 14300 23900 11000 17000 13
K24X29X13 24 29 13 12300 16900 11000 17000 12
K24X30X17 24 30 17 18400 25000 11000 17000 22
25
K25X29X17 25 29 17 14200 24000 11000 16000 14
K25X30X13 25 30 13 13200 18800 11000 16000 13
K25X30X20 25 30 20 19400 31000 11000 16000 21
K25X31X14 25 31 14 16500 22100 11000 16000 18
K25X31X21 25 31 21 22500 33000 11000 16000 26
K25X32X16 25 32 16 19500 24700 11000 16000 25
K25X33X24 25 33 24 34500 47000 11000 16000 40
26
K26X30X17 26 30 17 15500 27400 10000 15000 15
K26X34X22 26 34 22 24200 30000 10000 15000 41
28
K28X32X21 28 32 21 18700 35500 9500 14000 20
K28X33X17 28 33 17 18300 29800 9500 14000 20
K28X33X27 28 33 27 28300 52000 9500 14000 32
K28X34X17 28 34 17 18000 25800 9500 14000 24
K28X35X18 28 35 18 21500 28900 9500 14000 31
30
K30X35X20 30 35 20 21600 37500 8500 13000 25
K30X35X27 30 35 27 29900 57000 8500 13000 33
K30X36X14 30 36 14 18600 27400 8500 13000 22
K30X37X18 30 37 18 23300 33000 8500 13000 34
K30X37X20 30 37 20 26200 38000 8500 13000 38
K30X38X18 30 38 18 25000 33000 8500 13000 36
32
K32X36X15 32 36 15 14300 26400 8500 13000 17
K32X37X17 32 37 17 19200 33000 8500 13000 22
K32X37X27 32 37 27 29600 57500 8500 13000 37
K32X38X20 32 38 20 25100 41000 8500 13000 31
K32X38X26 32 38 26 31500 54000 8500 13000 41
K32X39X16 32 39 16 22600 32000 8500 13000 34
K32X39X20 32 39 20 26800 40000 8500 13000 41
35
K35X40X17 35 40 17 20000 36000 7500 11000 25
K35X41X15 35 41 15 20900 33500 7500 11000 27
K35X42X20 35 42 20 28500 44500 7500 11000 41
K35X42X30 35 42 30 39500 68000 7500 11000 62
37
K37X42X27 37 42 27 32500 67500 7500 11000 41
K37X44X18 37 44 18 26300 41000 7500 11000 42
38

 R
ol
le
r B
ea
rin
g
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
40
K40X45X17 40 45 17 21800 41500 6500 10000 27
K40X45X21 40 45 21 26700 54000 6500 10000 37
K40X45X27 40 45 27 33500 72500 6500 10000 44
K40X46X17 40 46 17 24600 43000 6500 10000 30
K40X47X20 40 47 20 31000 51500 6500 10000 48
K40X48X20 40 48 20 33000 51000 6500 10000 52
K40X48X25 40 48 25 42500 71000 6500 10000 65
42
K42X47X27 42 47 27 34000 75500 6500 9500 47
K42X48X17 42 48 17 25700 46000 6500 9500 36
K42X50X20 42 50 20 34000 53500 6500 9500 54
43
K43X48X17 43 48 17 22000 43000 6500 9500 29
K43X48X27 43 48 27 34000 75500 6500 9500 46
K43X50X18 43 50 18 29100 49000 6500 9500 49
45
K45X50X27 45 50 27 34500 78000 6000 9000 50
K45X52X18 45 52 18 29700 51000 6000 9000 51
K45X52X21 45 52 21 32000 56500 6000 9000 61
K45X53X20 45 53 20 36000 59000 6000 9000 62
K45X53X25 45 53 25 46500 82000 6000 9000 77
K45X53X28 45 53 28 49500 90000 6000 9000 78
47 K47X52X27 47 52 27 35500 83000 5500 8500 51
48 K48X54X19 48 54 19 31000 61000 5500 8500 44
50
K50X55X20 55 55 20 27900 62000 5500 8000 42
K50X55X27 50 55 27 37000 88500 5500 8000 53
K50X55X30 50 55 30 39500 97000 5500 8000 59
K50X57X18 50 57 18 31500 57000 5500 8000 53
K50X58X20 50 58 20 38500 67500 5500 8000 65
K50X58X25 50 58 25 48500 90000 5500 8000 81
55
K55X60X20 55 60 20 28800 66500 5000 7500 45
K55X60X30 55 60 30 42000 108000 5000 7500 69
K55X61X20 55 61 20 33000 69500 5000 7500 54
K55X61X30 55 61 30 48000 113000 5000 7500 81
K55X62X18 55 62 18 33500 63000 5000 7500 54
K55X63X20 55 63 20 39000 70000 5000 7500 73
K55X63X25 55 63 25 50500 97500 5000 7500 88
K55X63X30 55 63 30 61000 125000 5000 7500 117
58 K58X64X19 58 64 19 34000 73500 4700 7000 52
60
K60X65X20 60 65 20 29800 71500 4300 6500 51
K60X65X30 60 65 30 43500 116000 4300 6500 71
K60X66X20 60 66 20 33500 73500 4300 6500 56
K60X66X30 60 66 30 49000 119000 4300 6500 84
K60X68X20 60 68 20 40000 75000 4300 6500 77
K60X68X23 60 68 23 44500 85000 4300 6500 92
K60X68X25 60 68 25 52000 105000 4300 6500 97
61
K61X66X20 61 66 20 29700 71500 4300 6500 54
K61X66X30 61 66 30 43500 116000 4300 6500 73
65
K65X70X20 65 70 20 30500 75000 4000 6000 55
K65X70X30 65 70 30 45000 124000 4000 6000 83
K65X73X23 65 73 23 47000 94000 4000 6000 100
K65X73X30 65 73 30 61000 132000 4000 6000 126
68
K68X74X20 68 74 20 36000 83500 4000 6000 65
K68X74X30 68 74 30 51500 133000 4000 6000 97
K68X75X21 68 75 21 45500 101000 4000 6000 77
t
dD
Radial Needle Roller
and Cage Assemblies
K Series
136
B
all / R
oller B
earing
Shaft
 Diameter
(mm)
Bearing Number
Dimensions(mm) Basic Load
Ratings(N) Limiting Speeds(rpm) Weight
 (g)d D t Dynamic Static Grease Oil
70
K70X76X20 70 76 20 36500 86000 3700 5500 70
K70X76X30 70 76 30 53000 139000 3700 5500 100
K70X77X21 70 77 21 45000 101000 3700 5500 80
K70X78X23 70 78 23 49500 103000 3700 5500 107
K70X78X30 70 78 30 65500 149000 3700 5500 136
75
K75X81X20 75 81 20 40500 100000 3700 5500 64
K75X81X30 75 81 30 56000 152000 3700 5500 108
K75X82X21 75 82 21 46000 106000 3700 5500 88
K75X83X23 75 83 23 50500 109000 3700 5500 113
K75X83X30 75 83 30 67500 157000 3700 5500 147
80
K80X86X20 80 86 20 39000 98000 3300 5000 77
K80X86X30 80 86 30 57000 159000 3300 5000 110
K80X88X20 80 88 20 53000 118000 3300 5000 125
K80X88X26 80 88 26 61000 142000 3300 5000 131
K80X88X30 80 88 30 69000 166000 3300 5000 151
82 K82X89X20 82 89 20 55000 12000 3300 5000 130
85
K85X92X20 85 92 20 47500 115000 3100 4700 83
K85X92X30 85 92 30 66000 176000 3100 4700 142
K85X93X27 85 93 27 64000 153000 3100 4700 145
K85X93X30 85 93 30 71000 175000 3100 4700 160
84 K84X92X20 84 92 20 55000 12000 3300 5000 126
90
K90X97X20 90 97 20 46000 113000 2900 4400 103
K90X97X30 90 97 30 67800 184000 2900 4400 151
K90X98X26 90 98 26 64000 157000 2900 4400 148
K90X98X27 90 98 27 64000 157000 2900 4400 150
K90X98X30 90 98 30 72500 184000 2900 4400 172
95
K95X102X20 95 102 20 48000 122000 2800 4200 115
K95X102X30 95 102 30 70500 199000 2800 4200 172
K95X103X27 95 103 27 65500 165000 2800 4200 159
K95X103X30 95 103 30 74000 193000 2800 4200 165
99 K99X107X20 99 107 20 74000 20000 2700 4000 112
100
K100X107X21 100 107 21 49000 127000 2700 4000 120
K100X107X31 100 107 31 71500 207000 2700 4000 173
K100X108X27 100 108 27 6100 153000 2700 4000 176
K100X108X30 100 108 30 7600 201000 2700 4000 198
101 K101X109X20 101 109 20 77000 22000 2700 4000 182
t
dD
Radial Needle Roller
and Cage Assemblies

NA 2210.2RS 90 50 58 23 22.7 1.1 0.6 68 42500 70000 1300 690
Outside
Diameter
mm
Item Number
Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Ratings (N) Limiting
Speed1)
n1 oil ～～
Weight
g
d D B C rs d1 Cr Cor
min min-1
16 NATV5 NATV5PP 5 16 12 11 0.15 12 3800 3750 *22000 14
19 NATV6 NATV6PP 6 19 12 11 0.15 14 7300 10800 7000 21
24 NATV8 NATV8PP 8 24 15 14 0.3 19 10400 15600 5500 42
30 NATV10 NATV10PP 10 30 15 14 0.6 23 12200 19000 4500 65
32 NATV12 NATV12PP 12 32 15 14 0.6 25 13200 21700 3900 72
35 NATV15 NATV15PP 15 35 19 18 0.6 27 18300 35000 3400 105
40 NATV17 NATV17PP 17 40 21 20 1 32 21000 39500 2900 152
47 NATV20 NATV20PP 20 47 25 24 1 37 28000 59000 2600 254
52 NATV25 NATV25PP 25 52 25 24 1 42 31000 72000 2100 285
62 NATV30 NATV30PP 30 62 29 28 1 51 48500 108000 1700 481
72 NATV35 NATV35PP 35 72 29 28 1.1 58 53000 127000 1400 647
80 NATV40 NATV40PP 40 80 32 30 1.1 66 66000 159000 1300 890
90 NATV50 NATV50PP 50 90 32 30 1.1 76 72000 191000 1000 990
Needle Roller Bearings NA22 Series
Yoke Type Track Rollers
With Axial Guidance
NATV Series

Diameter
mm
Item
Number
Dimensions (mm) Nut
Tighening
Torque
MA
Nm
Basic Load Ratings (N) Limiting
Speed
Weight
g
D d C rs B B1 B2 G G1 M M1 C1 d2 Cr Cor
min min-1
16 KRV16PP 16 6 11 0.15 28 16 - M6 8 45) - 0.6 12 3 6400 8500 8500 20
19 KRV19PP 19 8 11 0.15 32 20 - M8 10 45) - 0.6 14 8 7300 10800 7000 32
22 KRV22PP 22 10 12 0.3 36 23 - M10X1 12 4 - 0.6 17 15 8600 12900 6000 45
26 KRV26PP 26 10 12 0.3 36 23 - M10X1 12 4 3 0.6 17 15 8600 12900 6000 61
30 KRV30PP 30 12 14 0.6 40 25 6 M12X1.5 13 6 3 0.6 23 22 12200 19000 4500 89
32 KRV32PP 32 12 14 0.6 40 25 6 M12X1.5 13 6 3 0.8 27 22 12200 19000 4500 100
35 KRV35PP 35 16 18 0.6 52 32.54) 8 M16X1.5 17 6 3 0.84) 214) 58 23000 27000 6500 164
40 KRV40PP 40 18 20 1 58 36.54) 8 M18X1.5 19 6 3 0.84) 234) 87 24800 31000 5500 242
47 KRV47PP 47 20 24 1 66 40.5 9 M20X1.5 21 8 4 0.8 37 120 28000 59000 2600 390
52 KRV52PP 52 20 24 1 66 40.5 9 M20X1.5 21 8 4 0.8 37 120 28000 59000 2600 465
62 KRV62PP 62 24 29 1 80 29.5 11 M24X1.5 25 8 4 0.8 44 220 41500 91000 2200 802
72 KRV72PP 72 24 29 1.1 80 49.5 11 M24X1.5 25 8 4 0.8 44 220 41500 91000 2200 1045
80 KRV80PP 80 30 35 1.1 100 63 15 M30X1.5 32 8 4 1 53 450 60000 142000 1700 1561
90 KRV90PP 90 30 35 1.1 100 63 15 M30X1.5 32 8 4 1 53 450 60000 142000 1700 1970
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true